[Stewart, Molly]

MISS MOLLY STEWART

LITTLE FALLS—Miss Molly Stewart, 53, of 615 Albany St., a bookkeeper for the Little Falls National Bank, died yesterday in Little Falls Hospital.

She was born at Little Falls, a daughter of Frank M. and Mabel Prince Stewart. She attended Little Falls High School and was graduated from the Utica School of Commerce.

She was a member of St. Paul's Universalist Church. She also was a 25-year member of the Rock City Chapter OES.

She leaves a brother, Robert V., Herkimer, and a sister, Mrs. Marvin (Arlene) Humphreys, Little Falls.

The funeral will be at 2 tomorrow from the Chapman Funeral Home with the Rev. Robert W. Sterling of St. Paul's Universalist Church officiating. Burial will be in Mohawk Cemetery.

Calling hours are from 2 to 4 and 7 to 9 today.

Daily Press, Utica NY, Wed. 8 Mar 1967

Transcribed on 25 Feb 2010 by Karen E. Dau of Rochester, NY